



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spencon Construction		FBD Vanguard		Kerex Engineering, Inc.		
DATE: March 17, 2021			Date Approved: 2/10/2021		3170 Crow Canyon Pl., #250		550 Greenville Road		4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		San Ramon, CA 94583		94550	Martinez, CA 94553	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (925) 98	34-2581	Phone: (925) 24	45-1300	Phone: (925) 387-8913	
					Fax: (925) 984-	2583	Fax: (925) 245-	1007	Fax: (925) 387-0853	
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE I										
1	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$19,770.00	\$19,770.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,142.00	\$28,142.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Curb Ramp Review and Layout per Section 2-9	76 EA	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$71.00	\$5,396.00	\$500.00	\$38,000.00
4	Install Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	1806 LF	\$88.00	\$158,928.00	\$80.00	\$144,480.00	\$55.00	\$99,330.00	\$70.00	\$126,420.00
5	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per City Standard Plan Nos. 106A and 106B	9856 SF	\$39.00	\$384,384.00	\$23.00	\$226,688.00	\$35.00	\$344,960.00	\$39.00	\$384,384.00
6	Install Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	924 SF	\$28.00	\$25,872.00	\$15.00	\$13,860.00	\$12.00	\$11,088.00	\$25.00	\$23,100.00
7	Install Concrete Apron per City Standard Plan No. 114	440 SF	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$14.00	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00
8	Install Concrete Valley Gutter City Standard Plan No. 114	490 SF	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$14.00	\$6,860.00	\$55.00	\$26,950.00
9	Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins per City Standard Plan Nos. 100 & 114	1632 CF	\$40.00	\$65,280.00	\$15.00	\$24,480.00	\$30.00	\$48,960.00	\$25.00	\$40,800.00
10	Adjust Curb Drain Inlet Hood to Ramp Slope per Section 301-1.6	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	Relocate Roadside Sign and Post per Section 315	2 EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$277.00	\$554.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per Section 315	13 EA	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$333.00	\$4,329.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spencon Construction		FBD Vanguard		Kerex Engineering, Inc.		
DATE: March 17, 2021					3170 Crow Canyon Pl., #250		550 Greenville Road		4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
					San Ramon, CA 94583		Livermore CA 94550		Martinez, CA 94553	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (925) 984-2581		Phone: (925) 245-1300		Phone: (925) 387-8913	
					Fax: (925) 984-2583		Fax: (925) 245-1007		Fax: (925) 387-0853	
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Paint New Curb Red per 314-4	8 SEG	\$240.00	\$1,920.00		\$3,200.00	\$166.00	\$1,328.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
14	Work Site Safety, per Section 7-10.4.1	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:	,	\$764,734.00		\$476,358.00	,	\$578,092.00	,	\$742,254.00
BID AL	TERNATE A									
1A.	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2A.	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,077.00	\$9,077.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3A.	Curb Ramp Review and Layout per Section 2-9	11 EA	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$98.00	\$1,078.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
4A.	Install Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	250 LF	\$88.00	\$22,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
5A.	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per City Standard Plan Nos. 106A and 106B	1408 SF	\$39.00	\$54,912.00	\$23.00	\$32,384.00	\$35.00	\$49,280.00	\$39.00	\$54,912.00
6A.	Install Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	132 SF	\$28.00	\$3,696.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00
7A.	Install Concrete Apron per City Standard Plan No. 114	80 SF	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
9A.	Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins per City Standard Plan Nos. 100 & 114	202 CF	\$40.00	\$8,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$40.00	\$8,080.00
12A.	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per Section 315	4 EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$333.00	\$1,332.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13A.	Paint New Curb Red per 314-4	5 SEG	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$166.00	\$830.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
14A.	Work Site Safety, per Section 7-10.4.1	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A:			\$103,463.00		\$73,994.00		\$90,326.00		\$118,382.00
	-	TOTAL BASE BID:		\$764,734.00		\$476,358.00		\$578,092.00		\$742,254.00
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERI	NATE BID ITEM A:		\$868,197.00		\$550,352.00		\$668,418.00		\$860,636.00

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

PROJECT NO.: 2021.0070 BID NO.: 20-21.012

BID C	BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spencon Construction		FBD Vanguard		Kerex Engineering, Inc.	
DATE: March 17, 2021		Date Approved: 2/10/2021		3170 Crow Canyon Pl., #250		550 Greenville Road		4941 Pacheco Boulevard		
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: J. (D'Driscoll	San Ramon, CA	94583	Livermore CA 9	94550	Martinez, CA 94553	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (925) 98	84-2581	Phone: (925) 2	45-1300	Phone: (925) 38	37-8913
					Fax: (925) 984-	-2583	Fax: (925) 245-	1007	Fax: (925) 387-	0853
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YES		YES		YES	
			San Leandro Local Business		NO		NO		NO	
			25 % Participati	on	NO		NO		NO	
			Good Faith Effort		TBD		TBD		TBD	
			Agreement to b	e Bound	YES		YES		YES	
			Addendum		N/A		N/A		N/A	
	SUBCONTRACTORS:				TPR Traffic Solutions		Farwest Safety, Inc. Chrisp Company		Chrisp Company All City Trucking	
	NOTES:									

Reviewed by: John O'Driscoll Date: 3/18/2021

John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by: Austine Osakwe

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Date: 3/18/2021





PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

	2.2.1.0.1.20.2.1.0.12										
BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rosas Brothers Construction		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Burch Engineering & Construction			
DATE: March 17, 2021		Date Approved: 2/10/2021		4731 Coliseum Way		4558 Contractors Place		180 Mendell Street			
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Oakland, CA 94601		Livermore, CA 94551		San Francisco, CA 94124		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 53	34-1077	Phone: (925) 4	43-4200	Phone: (415) 294-5100		
	•				Fax: (510) 534-		Fax: (925) 443-6800		Fax: (415) 762-0170		
ITEM					, ,		<u> </u>				
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
BASE I	BID										
	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
	Curb Ramp Review and Layout per Section 2-9	76 EA	\$125.00	\$9,500.00	\$400.00	\$30,400.00	\$475.00	\$36,100.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	
	Install Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	1806 LF	\$88.00	\$158,928.00	\$90.00	\$162,540.00	\$106.00	\$191,436.00	\$85.00	\$153,510.00	
	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per City Standard Plan Nos. 106A and 106B	9856 SF	\$39.00	\$384,384.00	\$40.00	\$394,240.00	\$29.00	\$285,824.00	\$55.00	\$542,080.00	
	Install Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	924 SF	\$28.00	\$25,872.00	\$30.00	\$27,720.00	\$29.00	\$26,796.00	\$18.00	\$16,632.00	
	Install Concrete Apron per City Standard Plan No. 114	440 SF	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	
	Install Concrete Valley Gutter City Standard Plan No. 114	490 SF	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	
	Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins per City Standard Plan Nos. 100 & 114	1632 CF	\$40.00	\$65,280.00	\$32.00	\$52,224.00	\$51.00	\$83,232.00	\$11.00	\$17,952.00	
	Adjust Curb Drain Inlet Hood to Ramp Slope per Section 301-1.6	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Relocate Roadside Sign and Post per Section 315	2 EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per Section 315	13 EA	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rosas Brothers Construction		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Burch Engineering & Construction		
			Date Approved: 2/10/2021		4731 Coliseum Way		4558 Contractors Place		180 Mendell Street	
					Oakland, CA 94601		Livermore, CA 94551		San Francisco, CA 94124	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 534-1077		Phone: (925) 443-4200		Phone: (415) 294-5100	
					Fax: (510) 534-5077		Fax: (925) 443-	6800	Fax: (415) 762-0170	
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Paint New Curb Red per 314-4	8 SEG	\$240.00		·	\$2,400.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
14	Work Site Safety, per Section 7-10.4.1	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:	•	\$764,734.00	,	\$745,624.00	,	\$771,908.00	,	\$875,524.00
BID AL	TERNATE A				ı					
1A.	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2A.	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3A.	Curb Ramp Review and Layout per Section 2-9	11 EA	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
4A.	Install Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	250 LF	\$88.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$106.00	\$26,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
5A.	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per City Standard Plan Nos. 106A and 106B	1408 SF	\$39.00	\$54,912.00	\$40.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$45,056.00	\$55.00	\$77,440.00
6A.	Install Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	132 SF	\$28.00	\$3,696.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$32.00	\$4,224.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00
7A.	Install Concrete Apron per City Standard Plan No. 114	80 SF	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
9A.	Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins per City Standard Plan Nos. 100 & 114	202 CF	\$40.00	\$8,080.00	\$32.00	\$6,464.00	\$51.00	\$10,302.00	\$11.00	\$2,222.00
12A.	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per Section 315	4 EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13A.	Paint New Curb Red per 314-4	5 SEG	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
14A.	Work Site Safety, per Section 7-10.4.1	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL B	ID ALTERNATE A:	.	\$103,463.00	,	\$122,744.00		\$108,512.00	,	\$146,638.00
	-	TOTAL BASE BID:		\$764,734.00		\$745,624.00		\$771,908.00		\$875,524.00
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERI	NATE BID ITEM A:		\$868,197.00		\$868,368.00		\$880,420.00		\$1,022,162.00

PROJECT TITLE: Curb Ramp Upgrades 2021

PROJECT NO.: 2021.0070 BID NO.: 20-21.012

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rosas Brothers Construction		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Burch Engineering & Construction			
DATE: March 17, 2021		Date Approved: 2/10/2021		4731 Coliseum Way		4558 Contractors Place		180 Mendell Street			
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: J. (D'Driscoll	Oakland, CA 94	4601	Livermore, CA	94551	San Francisco,	CA 94124	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 5	34-1077	Phone: (925) 4	43-4200	Phone: (415) 29	94-5100	
					Fax: (510) 534-	5077	Fax: (925) 443-	-6800	Fax: (415) 762-	0170	
ITEM											
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YES		YES		YES		
			San Leandro Local Business		NO		NO		NO		
			25 % Participati	25 % Participation		YES		NO		NO	
			Good Faith Effort		N/A		TBD		TBD		
			Agreement to b	e Bound	YES		YES		YES		
			Addendum		N/A		N/A		N/A		
	SUBCONTRACTORS:				Ransome Company		N/A		Chrisp Company		
	NOTES:										

Reviewed by: John O'Driscoll Date:

John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by: Austine Osakwe Date:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer